

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 185 OF 2011

ASHU GROVER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY GROVER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 28th November, 2011.

Both the parties shall be present in Court on  
the above date.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER